management as set out in the Directors’ Report and the Group’s Corporate Governance Statements which are
displayed on the Company’s website www.prtcompany.com.au.

INTEREST RATE RISK

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.  The Group's exposure to market interest rates is negligible with the debt
facility with the ANZ being distinguished as part of the sale transaction on 31 December 2021.

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to interest rate risk:

  2022 2021
  $’000 $’000
Financial Assets
Cash and short-term deposits  371 41,231
  371 41,231
Financial Liabilities
Lease Liabilities  - (3,353)
Secured bank loan facility  - -
  - (3,353)
Net exposure  371 37,878

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.
At 30 June 2022, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
POST TAX PROFIT
Higher/ (Lower)

EQUITY
Higher/ (Lower)

  2022 2021 2022 2021
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+0.25% (25 basis points)  1 72 - -
-0.25% (25 basis points)  (1) (72) - -

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

PRT  C O M P A N Y  L I M I T E D  –  A N N U A L  R E P O R T   20 22   54

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group was exposed to credit risk from its operating activities, primarily
for trade receivables and from its financing activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions.

It is the Group's policy that all customers who trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures
including an assessment of their independent credit rating, financial position, past experience and industry